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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER:	2576
DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 31 AUGUST 2018
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NUMBER:  28 - 2018

2576.	Ms N P Sonti (EFF) to ask the Minister of Social Development:
(1)	(a) What is the total number of (i) deputy directors-general and (ii) chief directors that are employed in (aa) an acting and (bb) a permanent capacity in her department and (b) what is the total number of women in each case;
(2)	(a) what is the total number of (i) chief executive officers and (ii) directors of each entity reporting to her and (b) what is the total number of women in each case?	NW2866E		    												
REPLY: DSD
(1)(a)(i)(aa)	The total number of deputy directors-general employed in an acting capacity is one (1).
(1)(a)(ii)(aa)	There are no chief directors appointed in an acting capacity.
(1)(a)(i)(bb)	The total number of deputy directors-general employed in a permanent capacity is six (6).
(1)(a)(ii)(bb)	The total number of chief directors employed in a permanent capacity is twenty-six (26).
(1)(b)	The total number women employed in a permanent capacity as deputy directors-general is three (3) and as chief directors fourteen (14).
					


REPLY: NDA

(2)(a)(i)	The total number of chief executive officers in NDA is one (1)
(2)(a)(ii)	The total number of Directors is ten (10)

(2)(b)	Chief Executive officer is One (1)
	Directors who are women is seven (7)

REPLY: SASSA
(2)(a)(i)	The total number of chief executive officers is one (1)
[bookmark: _GoBack](2)(a)(ii)	Not applicable 

(2)(b)	Chief Executive Officers is zero (0) 
	Not applicable (0)



________________________
Approved by the Minister on 

Date……………………….
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